

2002

# Joanna Murphy v. Utah State Retirement Board, Long Term Disability Program : Brief of Appellee

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_ca2](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2)



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

David B. Hansen; Howard, Phillips & Andersen; Attorney for Respondent .

Kathleen Ferro; Utah Legal Services; Attorneys for Petitioner.

---

## Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellee, *Joanna Murphy v. Utah State Retirement Board, Long Term Disability Program*, No. 20020942 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2002).

[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_ca2/4054](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/4054)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS ..... ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITY ..... iii

STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION ..... 1

STATEMENT OF ISSUES ..... 1

STANDARD OF REVIEW ..... 1

DETERMINATIVE STATUTORY PROVISIONS ..... 2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTUAL BACKGROUND ..... 2

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT ..... 5

ARGUMENT ..... 6

POINT ONE        THE BOARD PROPERLY APPLIED THE  
                              HEARSAY RULE BASED ON EVIDENCE  
                              AND WITNESSES INTRODUCED AT  
                              PETITIONER ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING ..... 6

POINT TWO        THE BOARD PROPERLY DECIDED THE ISSUE OF  
                              “REASONABLENESS” AND PROPERLY CONCLUDED  
                              PETITIONER HAD THE BURDEN OF PROVING SHE  
                              WAS DISABLED BY MEANS OF ACCEPTED  
                              OBJECTIVE MEDICAL TESTS OR FINDINGS RATHER  
                              THAN SUBJECTIVE COMPLAINTS ..... 11

POINT THREE       THE BOARD PROPERLY CONSIDERED  
                              ALL THE EVIDENCE AND ACCORDING TO  
                              THE RULES OF EVIDENCE MADE HIS  
                              DETERMINATION ON THE EVIDENCE  
                              PRESENTED ..... 18

CONCLUSIONS ..... 25

ADDENDUM

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Albertson’s Inc. v. Dept. of Employment Security, 854 P.2d 570 (Utah App. 1993) 2, 8,18

Firestone Tire and Rubber C. v. Burch, 109 S.Ct. 948 (1989) ..... 17

Hurley v. Board of Review of Industrial Comm’ m, 767 P.2d 524 (Utah 1988) ... 3, 8, 19

Johnson v. Utah State Retirement Board, 770 P.2d 93 (Utah 1988) ..... 13

Larsen v. Allstate, 857 P.2d 263 (Utah 1993) ..... 13

Questar Pipeline Co. v. State Tax Comm’n, 850 P.2d 1175 (Utah 1993) ..... 3, 8, 19

Siemon v. AT&T Corp., 117 F.3d 1173 (10<sup>th</sup> Cir. 1997) ..... 17
